Announcement

The Tobacco Education and Research Oversight Committee (TEROC) will hold a meeting on

Monday, March 4, 2019

10:30 am - 12:30pm

Location

1500 Capitol Avenue Building 172, Training Room C, 72.148 Sacramento, CA 95814 *Bring a form of ID to sign in at the Security Desk as a guest

Alternative Locations

SAY San Diego		University of California, Los Angeles
Mid-City Family Resource Center	Center for Tobacco Research and	1100 Glendon Ave
4275 El Cajon Blvd, Suite 101	Education	Suite 1820, Room 1829
San Diego, CA 92105	University of California San	Los Angeles, CA 90024
	Francisco	
Stanislaus County Office of	530 Parnassus Avenue, Suite 366	Palm Springs Animal Shelter
Education	San Francisco, CA 94143	4575 E Mesquite Ave
1100 H Street, Fishbowl Room		Palm Springs, CA 92264
Modesto, CA 95354	University of California, Merced	
	Social Science & Management Bldg,	University of Southern California
Placer County Department of Health	Room 365	Keck School of Medicine
and Human Services	5200 Lake Road	2001 N. Soto Street, Room 111
Public Health Division	Merced, CA 95343	Los Angeles, CA 90032
11484 B Avenue		
Auburn, CA 95603		

To participate via webinar, please join at: <u>Attendee Go-To-Training</u>

The Tobacco Education and Research Oversight Committee (TEROC) is a legislatively mandated oversight committee that monitors the use of Proposition 99 and Proposition 56 tobacco tax revenues for tobacco control, prevention education, and tobacco-related research in California. (Health & Safety Code §§ 104365-104370, Revenue & Taxation Code § 30130.56(e)) TEROC advises the California Department of Public Health, the University of California, and the California Department of Education with respect to policy development, integration, and evaluation of tobacco education programs (funded by Proposition 99 and Proposition 56). TEROC is also responsible for the development of a master plan for the future implementation of tobacco control.

Any person who requires disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting, or would like additional information regarding this meeting, may contact Kristen Mar at (916) 449-5532 or Kristen.mar@cdph.ca.gov at least seven days prior to the meeting date.

Scheduled TEROC meetings are announced on the TEROC Webpage.